
LEAP Agility Club

Sunday, May 26, 2019

FAST Open/Open P

Linda SynerJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerOF

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Piper, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiOF

20032 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourOF

20003 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereOF

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Nessa, Labrador Retriever, Donna BoutillierOFP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOF

12017 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonOF

12026 Tashi, Tibetan Terrier, Heidi WannerOFP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les AnthonyOFP

FAST Novice A/B/P

Linda SynerJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Gypsy, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsNBF

24001 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliNBF

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20097 Lexi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverNBF

20094 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzNBF

20072 Regan, Golden Retriever, Dana JahnNBF

20046 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceNBF

16070 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNBF

20088 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesNPF

20076 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNPF

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16060 Rosie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Doug 

Bellfy

NBF

16059 Sam, English Cocker Spaniel, Liz WilshereNBF

16045 Rosie, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth WorthingtonNBF

16055 Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle SchumannNPF

16048 Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraNPF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12033 Shaboo, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyNPF

Standard Open/Open P

Linda SynerJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOA

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20094 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzOA

20074 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonOA

20073 Tesla, Border Collie, Heidi FischerOA

20071 Riva, Labrador Retriever, Erica MisstearOA

20070 Piper, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiOA

20095 Tobey, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyOAP

20077 Rico, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanOAP

20076 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiOAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Rosie, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth WorthingtonOA

16044 Tripper, Field Spaniel, Margaret UminskyOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12050 Taxi, All American, Amanda HaldemanOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Linda SynerJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Gypsy, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsNAB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20097 Lexi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverNAB

20096 Rave, Border Collie, Bruce BaderNAB

20079 Icy, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisNAB

20078 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungNAB

16070 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs
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16060 Rosie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Doug 

Bellfy

NAB

16059 Sam, English Cocker Spaniel, Liz WilshereNAB

16048 Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAB

12027 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Linda SynerJudge:

24C 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

26001 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

24 17Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan CenottiAXJA

24001 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliAXJA

24025 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXJB

24024 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJB

24020 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXJB

24019 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24016 Chester, Doberman Pinscher, Steven GarciaAXJB

24015 Skid, Belgian Tervuren, Mary Frances CostelloAXJB

24013 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

24012 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonAXJB

24011 Hobie, Golden Retriever, Debbie RybakAXJB

24010 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

24009 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24008 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24007 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24006 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24004 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXJB

20 64Jump Height = # of dogs

20085 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoAXJA

20032 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXJA

20024 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXJA

20003 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJA

20077 Rico, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanAJPA

20087 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXJB

20086 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20055 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20054 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20053 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20051 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

20049 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterAXJB

20048 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXJB

20047 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20046 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20045 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXJB

20044 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20041 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

20040 Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXJB

20038 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

20037 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20036 Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXJB

20035 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20034 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20033 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20031 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJB

20030 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20029 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisAXJB

20028 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20027 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXJB

20025 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20023 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20022 Surprise, All American, Sandra LeiserAXJB

20021 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20020 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20018 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

20017 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20016 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

20015 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

20014 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJB

20013 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20012 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20011 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20010 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20009 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20008 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20006 Pepsi, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXJB

20005 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20093 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20092 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20091 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldAJPB
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20090 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAJPB

20089 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAJPB

20088 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesAJPB

20080 Dazzle, Flat Coated Retriever, Margaret UminskyAJPB

20068 Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa DillonAJPB

20067 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20065 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAJPB

20064 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20063 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAJPB

20061 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAJPB

20060 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20059 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAJPB

20058 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, James StandishAJPB

16 45Jump Height = # of dogs

16044 Tripper, Field Spaniel, Margaret UminskyAXJA

16002 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryAXJA

16070 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAJPA

16054 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

AJPA

16046 Nessa, Labrador Retriever, Donna BoutillierAJPA

16053 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16052 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce BaderAXJB

16051 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXJB

16050 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXJB

16049 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16025 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16023 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16019 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16018 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16017 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16016 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16015 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJB

16014 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

16013 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16012 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

16011 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16010 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16009 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16008 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

16007 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16005 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16004 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16003 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayAXJB

16075 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16058 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAJPB

16057 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiAJPB

16056 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPB

16042 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAJPB

16041 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAJPB

16038 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAJPB

16036 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16035 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16034 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAJPB

16033 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanAJPB

16031 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16030 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAJPB

16029 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAJPB

16028 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAJPB

16027 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

12 27Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJA

12002 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXJA

12001 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   AXJA

12050 Taxi, All American, Amanda HaldemanAJPA

12019 Hera, Shetland Sheepdog, Tara BaggermanAJPA

12031 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12030 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda HamiltonAXJB

12018 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12017 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

12015 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXJB

12014 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12013 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12012 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12011 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12010 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJB

12008 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterAXJB

12007 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

12006 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12005 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12004 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12032 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAJPB

12026 Tashi, Tibetan Terrier, Heidi WannerAJPB

12025 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAJPB
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12023 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAJPB

12022 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

12021 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAJPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Asher, Scottish Terrier, Siobhan CollinsAXJA

8014 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXJB

8005 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8004 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8003 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8016 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAJPB

8015 Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les AnthonyAJPB

8012 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAJPB

8011 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8010 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAJPB

8009 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8008 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAJPB

8007 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAJPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4001 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

Premier Jumpers  

Linda SynerJudge:

24C 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PylePJD

26001 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPJD

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterPJD

24022 Gypsy, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsPJD

24020 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldPJD

24013 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJD

24012 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonPJD

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoPJD

20053 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPJD

20049 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterPJD

20047 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

PJD

20044 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20041 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPJD

20037 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtPJD

20036 Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerPJD

20035 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

20033 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuPJD

20031 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanPJD

20030 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePJD

20024 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyPJD

20023 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPJD

20020 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

20010 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20009 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoPJD

20080 Dazzle, Flat Coated Retriever, Margaret UminskyPJDP

20067 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

20057 Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16051 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeePJD

16050 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BuchePJD

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16019 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPJD

16017 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtPJD

16005 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16058 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzPJDP

16056 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonPJDP

16035 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourPJDP

16034 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanPJDP

16030 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallPJDP

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

PJD

12017 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonPJD

12015 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersPJD

12011 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPJD

12010 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPJD

12008 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterPJD

12007 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPJD

12002 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowPJD

12001 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   PJD

12026 Tashi, Tibetan Terrier, Heidi WannerPJDP
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FAST Excellent A/B/P

Pamela NettlesJudge:

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterXFA

24007 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraXFA

24004 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterXFA

24003 Ranger, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiXFA

24016 Chester, Doberman Pinscher, Steven GarciaXFB

24013 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

24012 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonXFB

24010 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloXFB

24008 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiXFB

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20087 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrXFA

20074 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonXFA

20051 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayXFA

20024 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyXFA

20084 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonXFB

20083 Quest, Border Collie, Alicia CyrXFB

20056 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFB

20053 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzXFB

20048 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiXFB

20047 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

XFB

20037 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFB

20035 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

20033 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuXFB

20023 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsXFB

20018 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierXFB

20016 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

20006 Pepsi, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerXFB

20065 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterXFPB

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienXFA

16051 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeXFB

16017 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFB

16016 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallXFB

16015 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyXFB

16014 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyXFB

16009 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16054 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

XFPA

16038 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtXFPA

16063 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFPB

16056 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonXFPB

16041 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalXFPB

16035 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFPB

16029 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiXFPB

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersXFA

12008 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterXFA

12002 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowXFA

12001 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   XFA

12010 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoXFB

12006 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoXFB

8004 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanXFB

8017 Molly, All American, Regina LibbyXFPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineXFPB

Premier Standard  

Pamela NettlesJudge:

24C 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PylePAD

26001 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPAD

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterPAD

24022 Gypsy, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsPAD

24020 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldPAD

24015 Skid, Belgian Tervuren, Mary Frances CostelloPAD

24013 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPAD

24012 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonPAD

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20094 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzPAD

20056 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20055 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoPAD
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20054 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierPAD

20053 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPAD

20049 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterPAD

20048 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiPAD

20047 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

PAD

20045 Neon, All American, Pam GreenPAD

20044 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20041 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPAD

20038 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischPAD

20037 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtPAD

20036 Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerPAD

20033 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuPAD

20031 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanPAD

20030 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePAD

20024 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyPAD

20023 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPAD

20020 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePAD

20015 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyPAD

20011 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungPAD

20010 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20009 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoPAD

20067 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPADP

20057 Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPADP

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16051 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeePAD

16050 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BuchePAD

16025 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPAD

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16019 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPAD

16017 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtPAD

16007 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoirePAD

16005 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16062 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePADP

16058 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzPADP

16056 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonPADP

16036 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPADP

16035 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourPADP

16034 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanPADP

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonPAD

12015 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersPAD

12013 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPAD

12011 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPAD

12010 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPAD

12008 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterPAD

12007 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPAD

12002 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowPAD

12001 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   PAD

12026 Tashi, Tibetan Terrier, Heidi WannerPADP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoPAD

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Pamela NettlesJudge:

24C 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

26001 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

24 19Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Tampa, German Shepherd Dog, Ninon BartlettAXA

24004 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXA

24003 Ranger, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiAXA

24002 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan CenottiAXA

24001 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliAXA

24025 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXB

24024 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXB

24020 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXB

24019 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24016 Chester, Doberman Pinscher, Steven GarciaAXB

24015 Skid, Belgian Tervuren, Mary Frances CostelloAXB

24013 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

24012 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonAXB

24011 Hobie, Golden Retriever, Debbie RybakAXB

24010 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

24009 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24008 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24007 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24006 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

20 67Jump Height = # of dogs

20084 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonAXA

20083 Quest, Border Collie, Alicia CyrAXA

20072 Regan, Golden Retriever, Dana JahnAXA

20004 Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn ChebroAXA
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20003 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXA

20088 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesAXPA

20058 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, James StandishAXPA

20057 Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPA

20087 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXB

20086 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

20085 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoAXB

20055 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20054 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20053 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXB

20051 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXB

20049 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterAXB

20048 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXB

20047 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20046 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20045 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXB

20044 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20041 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

20040 Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXB

20038 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXB

20037 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20036 Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXB

20035 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20034 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20033 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20032 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXB

20031 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXB

20030 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20029 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisAXB

20028 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20027 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXB

20025 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20024 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXB

20023 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20022 Surprise, All American, Sandra LeiserAXB

20021 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20020 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20018 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

20017 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20016 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

20015 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

20014 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXB

20013 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20012 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20011 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20010 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20009 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20008 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20006 Pepsi, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXB

20005 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20093 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20092 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20091 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldAXPB

20090 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAXPB

20089 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAXPB

20068 Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa DillonAXPB

20067 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20065 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXPB

20064 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20063 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXPB

20061 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXPB

20060 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20059 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXPB

16 47Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayAXA

16001 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXA

16070 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAXPA

16055 Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle SchumannAXPA

16054 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

AXPA

16046 Nessa, Labrador Retriever, Donna BoutillierAXPA

16026 Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraAXPA

16053 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16052 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce BaderAXB

16051 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXB

16050 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXB

16049 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16025 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16023 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16019 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16018 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16017 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16016 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16015 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXB

16014 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB
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16013 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16012 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekAXB

16011 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16010 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16009 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16008 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

16007 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXB

16005 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16004 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16002 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryAXB

16075 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16058 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXPB

16057 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiAXPB

16056 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16042 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXPB

16041 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXPB

16038 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXPB

16036 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16035 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16034 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXPB

16033 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanAXPB

16031 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16030 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXPB

16029 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXPB

16028 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXPB

16027 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

12 26Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXA

12002 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXA

12001 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   AXA

12019 Hera, Shetland Sheepdog, Tara BaggermanAXPA

12031 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12030 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda HamiltonAXB

12018 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12017 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

12015 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXB

12014 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12013 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12012 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12011 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12010 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXB

12008 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterAXB

12007 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

12006 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12005 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12032 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXPB

12026 Tashi, Tibetan Terrier, Heidi WannerAXPB

12025 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXPB

12023 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXPB

12022 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

12021 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Asher, Scottish Terrier, Siobhan CollinsAXA

8015 Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les AnthonyAXPA

8014 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXB

8005 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8004 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8003 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8016 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXPB

8011 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8010 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXPB

8009 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8008 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXPB

8007 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4001 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Pamela NettlesJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Tampa, German Shepherd Dog, Ninon BartlettOAJ

24003 Ranger, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiOAJ

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20083 Quest, Border Collie, Alicia CyrOAJ

20074 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonOAJ

20072 Regan, Golden Retriever, Dana JahnOAJ

20071 Riva, Labrador Retriever, Erica MisstearOAJ

20070 Piper, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiOAJ
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20004 Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn ChebroOAJ

20002 Kate, Australian Shepherd, Tracy LaPortaOAJ

20095 Tobey, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyOJP

20076 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiOJP

20057 Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16060 Rosie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Doug 

Bellfy

OAJ

16045 Rosie, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth WorthingtonOAJ

16001 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienOAJ

16055 Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle SchumannOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Pamela NettlesJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Gypsy, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsNAJB

24021 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabNAJB

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20097 Lexi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverNAJB

20096 Rave, Border Collie, Bruce BaderNAJB

20094 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzNAJB

20082 Emma, Collie, Karin SheehyNAJB

20079 Icy, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisNAJB

20078 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungNAJB

20073 Tesla, Border Collie, Heidi FischerNAJB

20069 Dyna, Border Collie, Val MermallNAJB

16070 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAJB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16059 Sam, English Cocker Spaniel, Liz WilshereNAJB

16061 Delilah, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiNAJP

16048 Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraNAJP

16026 Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAJB
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